UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

AT&T MOBILITY LLC and CELLCO PARTNERSHIP D/B/A VERIZON WIRELESS, Petitioner,

V.

SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC, Patent Owner.

Case IPR2015-00380 Patent No. 7,295,864

VERIZON WIRELESS AND SOLOCRON MEDIA, LLC'S JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION UNDER 35 U.S.C. § 317(b)

Mail Stop: Patent Board Patent Trial and Appeal Board United States Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450



Pursuant to 35 U.S.C. § 327(b), Petitioner constituent Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless ("Verizon Wireless") and Patent Owner Solocron Media, LLC ("Solocron") jointly request to file the Settlement Agreement between Verizon Wireless and Solocron, as referenced in their Joint Motion to Terminate as to Verizon Wireless filed concurrently herewith, as business confidential information, which shall be kept separate from the file of the involved patent.

Respectfully submitted,

/Kevin P. Anderson/

Kevin P. Anderson (Reg. No. 43,471) Floyd B. Chapman (Reg. No. 40,555) Scott A. Felder (Reg. No. 47,558)

WILEY REIN LLP 1776 K Street NW Washington, DC 20006 Attorneys for Petitioner Cellco Partnership d/b/a Verizon Wireless

LOWENSTEIN & WEATHERWAX LLP 11400 West Olympic Boulevard, Suite 400 Los Angeles, CA 90064 Attorney for Patent Owner Solocron Media. LLC

/Kenneth J. Weatherwax/

Kenneth J. Weatherwax

(Reg. No. 54,528)

Patrick Maloney (Reg. No. 67,247)

Date: May 12, 2015

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that, on the 12th day of May, 2015, a complete copy of the foregoing JOINT REQUEST TO FILE SETTLEMENT

AGREEMENT AS BUSINESS CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION UNDER

35 U.S.C. § 317(b) was provided to the Patent Owner via email to lead and backup counsel for the Patent Owner at weatherwax@lowensteinweatherwax.com and
maloney@lowensteinweatherwax.com.

/Floyd B. Chapman / Floyd B. Chapman, Reg. No. 40,555

